PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC	04/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	227 WEST MONROE STREET, SUITE 3900
Internal Address:	C/O VICTORY PARK CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5913347
Patent Number:	7562477
Patent Number:	7530578
Patent Number:	5974621
Patent Number:	6128803
Patent Number:	6389638
Patent Number:	6374867
Patent Number:	6053354
Patent Number:	6173861
Patent Number:	D464778
Patent Number:	D447307
Patent Number:	D447304
Patent Number:	7530139
Patent Number:	D548414
Patent Number:	6460469
Patent Number:	6666153
Patent Number:	D451254
Patent Number:	D450926
Patent Number:	D445984

PATENT REEL: 035399 FRAME: 0036

503256891

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D439769
Patent Number:	7240910
Patent Number:	6863477
Patent Number:	6203034
Patent Number:	D429862
Patent Number:	D429396
Patent Number:	D429050
Patent Number:	6085928
Patent Number:	D425279
Patent Number:	D420187
Patent Number:	D417051
Patent Number:	D416658
Patent Number:	D416367
Patent Number:	D416147
Patent Number:	D416146
Patent Number:	D415620
Patent Number:	D414945
Patent Number:	D414934
Patent Number:	D414673
Patent Number:	D411784
Patent Number:	5915435
Patent Number:	D411353
Patent Number:	D410579
Patent Number:	D408631
Patent Number:	D407908
Patent Number:	D404916
Patent Number:	D403654
Patent Number:	D402111
Patent Number:	D394955
Patent Number:	D394157
Patent Number:	D392746
Patent Number:	5709458
Patent Number:	D382747
Patent Number:	D382114
Patent Number:	D382112
Patent Number:	D379266
Patent Number:	D378874
Patent Number:	D376909

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D376259
Patent Number:	D368012
Patent Number:	D364112
Patent Number:	D361511
Patent Number:	D358918
Patent Number:	D358765
Patent Number:	D358727
Patent Number:	D356703
Patent Number:	D355828
Patent Number:	D355118
Patent Number:	D354210
Patent Number:	D349646
Patent Number:	D349091
Patent Number:	D347324
Patent Number:	D343057
Application Number:	11005656
Application Number:	10962644
Application Number:	10955513
Application Number:	10948583
Application Number:	10805554
Application Number:	10796918
Patent Number:	D374324
Patent Number:	D373989
Patent Number:	D373973
Patent Number:	D373953
Patent Number:	D373247
Patent Number:	5522648
Patent Number:	D368234
Patent Number:	D333568
Patent Number:	D330819
Patent Number:	D327143
Patent Number:	D324197
Patent Number:	5080250
Application Number:	61792451
Application Number:	13901004
Application Number:	13901083
Application Number:	61793339
Application Number:	62050273

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29502325
Application Number:	29463312
Application Number:	29463311
Patent Number:	5709158
Patent Number:	5709008
Patent Number:	D389091
Patent Number:	D385720
Patent Number:	D385111
Patent Number:	D384419
Patent Number:	D384224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-7874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447600

Email: tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: TERRI BRANSON

Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 2: LEWIS RICE LLC

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI BRANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Branson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 18

source=CCP USPatentSA#page1.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page2.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page3.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page4.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page5.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page6.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page7.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page8.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page9.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page10.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page11.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page12.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page13.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page14.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page15.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page16.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page17.tif

source=CCP USPatentSA#page18.tif

ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY NOTWITHSTANDING, THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS SECURING THE OBLIGATIONS, THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY WITH RESPECT THERETO, AND CERTAIN OF THE RIGHTS OF THE CREDIT PARTIES HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT DATED AS OF APRIL 7, 2015 (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED, OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), BY AND BETWEEN BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., AS FIRST LIEN LENDER, AND VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS SECOND LIEN AGENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is dated as of April 7, 2015 and is by Continental Commercial Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Victory Park Management, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent" for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement)).

RECITALS

- A. Grantor, Katy Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, FTW Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Fort Wayne Plastics, Inc., an Indiana corporation, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto, and Agent have entered into a Second Lien Credit and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have agreed to make loans to Grantor.
- B. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent this Agreement.
- C. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Credit Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to, and under all now owned and hereafter acquired patents, patent applications, and patent licenses, and all products and proceeds thereof to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein and in the Credit Agreement, Grantor does hereby grant to Agent, on behalf of the Credit Parties, a continuing security interest and lien in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations:

- (1) each patent and patent application, including, without limitation, each patent and patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with any reissues, reexamination certificates, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith;
- (2) each patents license, including, without limitation, each patents license listed on Schedule 1, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent, including, without limitation, any patent referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>, any patent issued pursuant to a patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral").

This security interest and lien is granted in conjunction with the security interests and liens granted to Agent, on behalf of the Credit Parties, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and subject to limitations set forth therein. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent, on behalf of the Credit Parties, with respect to the security interests and liens in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement. This Agreement is made under and shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such state, without regarding to conflict of laws principles thereunder.

[signature page follows]

Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the date first set forth above.

Continental Commercial Products, LLC

Name: David I Fridman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Patent Security Agreement

Acknowledged:

Victory Park Management, LLC

By:

Scott Zemnick

Authorized Signatory

Patent Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

to

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Country	Patent	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Owner
US	Mop Head With	5913347	June 22, 1999	Continental
	Integral Fused Brush			Commercial
	Array			Products, LLC
US	Multi-Use Floor Sign	7562477	July 21, 2009	Continental
			,	Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Step-On Receptacle	7530578	May 12, 2009	Continental
	With Tip Prevention			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Mop Wringer With	5974621	Nov. 2, 1999	Continental
	Mop Handle Support			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Container Assembly	6128803	Oct. 10, 2000	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Container Assembly	6389638	May 21, 2002	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Liquid Container with	6374867	Apr. 23, 2002	Continental
	Integral Fill/Drain			Commercial
	Conduit			Products, LLC
US	Container With	6053354	Apr. 25, 2000	Continental
	Hinged Lid Assembly			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Waste Container	6173861	Jan. 16, 2001	Continental
	Assembly			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Mop Wringer	D464778	Oct. 22, 2002	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Corner Waste	D447307	Aug. 28, 2001	Continental
	Container			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Corner Waster	D447304	Aug. 28, 2001	Continental
	Container With Collar			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Microfiber Cleaning	7530139	May 12, 2009	Continental
	Apparatus With		,	Commercial
	Cleaning Pad Removal			Products, LLC
	Feature			

S1 - 1

US	Scrubber	D548414	Aug. 7, 2007	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Shelf With Shelf	6460469	Oct. 8, 2002	Continental
	Anchor			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Adjustable Shelf	6666153	Dec. 23, 2003	Continental
	Anchor			Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Ironing Organizer	D451254	Nov. 27, 2001	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Storage Tub	D450926	Nov. 27, 2001	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Laundry Cart	D445984	July 31, 2001	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Shelf Assembly	D439769	Apr. 3, 2001	Continental
				Commercial
				Products, LLC
US	Receptacle Caddy	7240910	July 10, 2007	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Method and Material	6863477	March 8, 2005	Continental
	for Preventing Erosion		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	and Maintaining			Products, LLC
	Playability of Golf			(Last Listed
	Course Sand Bunkers			Owner of
				Record)
US	Transportable	6203034	March 20, 2010	Continental
	Container		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Mop Bucket Side Wall	D429862	Aug. 22, 2000	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
770		7.10000		Record)
US	Mop Bucket	D429396	Aug. 8, 2000	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Handle	D429050	Aug. 1, 2000	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Container and	6085928	July 11, 2000	Continental
	Latch Assembly		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	Therefor			Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Maid Cart	D425279	May 16, 2000	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Tilt Truck	D420187	Feb. 1, 2000	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Container Assembly	D417051	Nov. 23, 1999	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Waste Container	D416658	Nov. 16, 1999	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			, , , ,	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Wheeled Trash	D416367	Nov. 9, 1999	Continental
	Container		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	LAUNDRY	D416147	Nov. 9, 1999	Continental
	SUPPLIES		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	ORGANIZER			Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	FREESTANDING	D416146	Nov. 9, 1999	Continental
	SHOE RACK		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Suit Hanger	D415620	Oct. 26, 1999	Continental
	_		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Shirt Hanger	D414945	Oct. 12, 1999	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Box	D414934	Oct. 12, 1999	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Latch for Storage Container	D414673	Oct. 5, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Ice Chest	D411784	July 6, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Expandable Duster Assembly	5915435	June 29, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Storage Bin Lid	D411353	June 22, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Garden Scooter	D410579	June 1, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Storage Bin	D408631	April 27, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Shoe Rack	D407908	April 13, 1999 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)

US	Toolbox	D404916	Feb. 2, 1999	Continental
	2 0 0 2 3 0 1 2		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			()	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Crossbed Truck Box	D403654	Jan. 5, 1999	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			()	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Toolbox	D402111	Dec. 8, 1998	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			(======================================	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Toolbox Having	D394955	June 9, 1998	Continental
	Transparent Lids		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			()	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Container	D394157	May 12, 1998	Continental
	Handle		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Folding Plastic	D392746	March 24, 1998	Continental
	Sawhorse		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Dock Light	5709458	Jan. 20, 1998	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Shelf Structure	5709158	Jan. 20, 1998	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Container	5709008	Jan. 20, 1998	Continental
	Wheel Assembly		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	ľ			Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Flower Pot	D389091	Jan. 13, 1998	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Bin	D385720	Nov. 4, 1997	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Tool Tray Assembly	D385111	Oct. 21, 1997	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Shed	D384419	Sept, 30, 1997	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
TIG		D204224	G . 20 100=	Record)
US	Freestanding Shoe	D384224	Sept. 30, 1997	Continental
	Rack		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Hanging Closet	D382747	Aug. 26, 1997	Continental
	Organizer		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	918		(=====)	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Wheeled Storage	D382114	Aug. 12, 1997	Continental
	Container with	2002111	(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	Recessed Latches		(Em mes)	Products, LLC
	Treessed Edition			(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Container	D382112	Aug. 12, 1997	Continental
	with Recessed		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	Removable Lid		(Litting)	Products, LLC
	Kemovable Eld			(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Toolbox Assembly	D379266	May 20, 1997	Continental
03	Toolbox Assembly	D377200	(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			(EXITKED)	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Toolbox Having a	D378874	April 22, 1997	Continental
US	Transparent Lid	D3/88/4	(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	Transparent Liu		(EATIKED)	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
TIC	Tool Doy	D274000	Dag 21 1006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
US	Tool Box	D376909	Dec. 31, 1996 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial
			(EAPIRED)	
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
TIC	I a plata a Ct D	D27/250	D 10 1007	Record)
US	Locking Storage Box	D376259	Dec. 10, 1996	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Corrugated Pallet	D374324	Oct. 1, 1996	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Truck Bed Tool Box	D373989	Sept. 24, 1996	Continental
	with Single Access		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
	Door			Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Flower Pot of Planter	D373973	Sept. 24, 1996	Continental
	with Convertible Base		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Container	D373953	Sept. 24, 1996	Continental
	with Lid		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Workbox	D373247	Sept. 3, 1996	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Reversible Mop	5522648	June 4, 1996	Continental
	_		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Flower Pot	D368234	March 26, 1996	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

Hollow Handle	D368012	March 19, 1996	Continental
	2000012		Commercial
		(EM IKED)	Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
			Record)
Flower Pet with an	D36/112	Nov. 14, 1005	Continental
	D304112	,	Commercial
integral base		(EAFIKED)	Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
			Record)
Pasking Container	D261511	Aug 22 1005	Continental
Packing Container	D301311		
		(EAPIRED)	Commercial
			Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
	D 2 F 2 D 2 D 2	3.5 20 400.5	Record)
	D358918	,	Continental
Automatic Closure		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
			Record)
	D358765		Continental
with Wheels		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
			Record)
Support Frame with	D358727	May 30, 1995	Continental
Sliding Baskets		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
			Record)
Tool Chest	D356703	March 28, 1995	Continental
		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			Products, LLC
			(Last Listed
			Owner of
			Record)
	Sliding Baskets	Flower Pot with an integral Base Packing Container D361511 Container Lid with Automatic Closure Storage Container with Wheels Support Frame with Sliding Baskets D358727	Flower Pot with an integral Base Packing Container D361511 Container Lid with Automatic Closure Storage Container D358765 Storage Container with Wheels D358727 Support Frame with Sliding Baskets Mov. 14, 1995 (EXPIRED) Aug. 22, 1995 (EXPIRED) May 30, 1995 (EXPIRED) May 30, 1995 (EXPIRED)

US	Single-Step Tool Box	D355828	Feb. 28, 1995	Continental
	Single Step 1001 2011	2000020	(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Packing Container	D355118	Feb. 7, 1995	Continental
		2000110	(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			()	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Two-Step Tool Box	D354210	Jan. 10, 1995	Continental
	1 S P S		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			(2111 1112)	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Storage Container	D349646	Aug. 16, 1994	Continental
	with Hinged Lid		(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			,	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Truck Bed Tool Box	D349091	July 26, 1994	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Foot Locker	D347324	May 31, 1994	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)
US	Bow Case	D343057	Jan. 11, 1994	Continental
			(EXPIRED)	Commercial
				Products, LLC
				(Last Listed
				Owner of
				Record)

US	Cover for Rain Gutter	App. No. 11/005656	(ABANDONED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Safety Sign/Barrier	App. No. 10/962644	(ABANDONED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Reversible Gun Rest	App. No. 10/955513	(ABANDONED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Receptacle Locator	App. No. 10/948583	(ABANDONED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Filtered Wringer	App. No. 10/805554	(ABANDONED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Storage Box Alarm	App. No. 10/796918	(ABANDONED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)

US	Tool Box and Parts Organizer	D333568	March 2, 1993 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Storage Shelf Unit	D330819	Nov. 10, 1992 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Doghouse	D327143	June 16, 1992 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Truck Tool Box	D324197	Feb. 25, 1992 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Floor Mounted Pickup Truck Boxes	5080250	Jan. 14, 1992 (EXPIRED)	Continental Commercial Products, LLC (Last Listed Owner of Record)
US	Shelving system and shelf for same	App. No. 61792451	March 15, 2013	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
US	Shelving system and shelf for same	App. No. 13901004	May 23, 2013	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
US	Shelving system and improved support post for same	App. No. 13901083	May 23, 2013	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
US	Improved shelving system and improved support post for same	App. No. 61793339	March 15, 2013	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

US	Garage Cabinets with Molded Door Handles and Modular Construction	App. No. 62/050,273	September 15, 2014	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
US	Cabinet Door	App. No. 29/502,325	September 15, 2014	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
US	Shelf Side Panel	App. No. 29/463,312	October 8, 2013	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
US	Shelf Front Panel	App. No. 29/463,311	October 8, 2013	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

RECORDED: 04/09/2015